CAPRI®
LIGHTING RECESSED
FLUORESCENT
PACESETTER
COMPACT FLUORESCENT HOUSINGS
6
INCH
DIAMETER
QL07/120
Descript.: For new construction. Thermally
protected, labor saving,
recessed housing. Engineered
polymer plaster frame includes
pre-positioned nails for fast
installation. Adjustable socket
mounting plate. Four Romex
knockouts and two 1/2" conduit
knockouts. Uses 13 watt
CFQ13W/GX23 fluorescent
lamp, not included.
Standard in 120V Normal
Power Factor. U.L. listed for
Damp Locations and Through-
Branch Circuit Wiring.
Height: 7 1 /2" (191 mm),
Length: 14 1/4" (362 mm),
Width: 8 1 /2" (216 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 6 1/4" (159 mm)
Std. Pack: 6______________
ShipWt.: 19
PL07/120
PL07/120HPF
PL07/277HPF
Descript.: For new construction. Thermally
protected, recessed housing.
Includes BH6 SURE-LOK®
bar hangers and adjustable
socket mounting plate.
Remodel capability. Five 1/2"
conduit knockouts and
4 Romex knockouts.
Uses 13 watt CFQ13W/GX23
fluorescent lamp, not included.
Standard in 120V Normal
Power Factor. U.L. listed for
Damp Locations and Through-
Branch Circuit Wiring.
Height: 7 1/2" (190 mm),
Length: 12 1/2" (318 mm),
Width: 7 3/4" (197 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 6 1/4" (159 mm)
Std. Pack: 6
ShipWt.: 32
PL07IC/120
Descript: Insulated ceiling housing. Uses
13wattCFQ13W/GX23
fluorescent lamp, not included.
For use in direct contact with
thermal insulation. Pre-installed
BH6 bar hangers for use in
joists 16" to 24" (406 mm to
610 mm) on center. Standard in
120V Normal Power Factor.
U.L. listed for Damp Locations
and Through-Branch Circuit
Wiring. Height: 7 3/4" (197 mm),
Length: 12 1/2" (318 mm),
Width: 7 3/4" (197 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 61/4"_____
Std. Pack: 4
Ship Wt.: 28______________
PL07ASIC/120___________
Descript.: Air Seal™ 1C rated housing.
Same features as PL07IC/120
above. Sealed to prevent
passage of air to/from the
ceiling plenum. Meets all
WSEC requirements.
PLR07/120
PLR07/120HPF
Descript.: Remodel housing. Uses 13 watt
CFQ13W/GX23 fluorescent
lamp, not included. For
installation in existing finished
ceilings. Pre-installed clips
secure the housing firmly into
the ceiling. Use in ceiling
thicknesses from 1/4" to 1 Vt"
(6 mm to 32 mm).Standard in
120V Normal Power Factor.
U.L. listed for Damp Locations
and Through-Branch Circuit
Wiring. Height: 7 3A" (197 mm),
Length: 14" (355 mm),
Width: 6 1/4" (159 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 6 1/4" (159 mm)
sTd. Pack: 6
ShipWt.: 15
OPTIONS BH3 Pair 27" (686 mm) Flat
Bar Hangers.
RF Radio Interference Filter.
Note:
O26
Quick Ship products are normally stocked at the factory and available for immediate shipment.
CAPRI®
LIGHTING RECESSED
FLUORESCENT
PACESETTER
COMPACT FLUORESCENT HOUSINGS
6
INCH
DIAMETER
QL07/120
Descript.: For new construction. Thermally
protected, labor saving,
recessed housing. Engineered
polymer plaster frame includes
pre-positioned nails for fast
installation. Adjustable socket
mounting plate. Four Romex
knockouts and two 1/2" conduit
knockouts. Uses 13 watt
CFQ13W/GX23 fluorescent
lamp, not included.
Standard in 120V Normal
Power Factor. U.L. listed for
Damp Locations and Through-
Branch Circuit Wiring.
Height: 7 1 /2" (191 mm),
Length: 14 1/4" (362 mm),
Width: 8 1 /2" (216 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 6 1/4" (159 mm)
Std. Pack: 6______________
ShipWt.: 19
PL07/120
PL07/120HPF
PL07/277HPF
Descript.: For new construction. Thermally
protected, recessed housing.
Includes BH6 SURE-LOK®
bar hangers and adjustable
socket mounting plate.
Remodel capability. Five 1/2"
conduit knockouts and
4 Romex knockouts.
Uses 13 watt CFQ13W/GX23
fluorescent lamp, not included.
Standard in 120V Normal
Power Factor. U.L. listed for
Damp Locations and Through-
Branch Circuit Wiring.
Height: 7 1/2" (190 mm),
Length: 12 1/2" (318 mm),
Width: 7 3/4" (197 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 6 1/4" (159 mm)
Std. Pack: 6
ShipWt.: 32
PL07IC/120
Descript: Insulated ceiling housing. Uses
13wattCFQ13W/GX23
fluorescent lamp, not included.
For use in direct contact with
thermal insulation. Pre-installed
BH6 bar hangers for use in
joists 16" to 24" (406 mm to
610 mm) on center. Standard in
120V Normal Power Factor.
U.L. listed for Damp Locations
and Through-Branch Circuit
Wiring. Height: 7 3/4" (197 mm),
Length: 12 1/2" (318 mm),
Width: 7 3/4" (197 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 61/4"_____
Std. Pack: 4
Ship Wt.: 28______________
PL07ASIC/120___________
Descript.: Air Seal™ 1C rated housing.
Same features as PL07IC/120
above. Sealed to prevent
passage of air to/from the
ceiling plenum. Meets all
WSEC requirements.
PLR07/120
PLR07/120HPF
Descript.: Remodel housing. Uses 13 watt
CFQ13W/GX23 fluorescent
lamp, not included. For
installation in existing finished
ceilings. Pre-installed clips
secure the housing firmly into
the ceiling. Use in ceiling
thicknesses from 1/4" to 1 Vt"
(6 mm to 32 mm).Standard in
120V Normal Power Factor.
U.L. listed for Damp Locations
and Through-Branch Circuit
Wiring. Height: 7 3A" (197 mm),
Length: 14" (355 mm),
Width: 6 1/4" (159 mm),
_____Ceiling Opening: 6 1/4" (159 mm)
sTd. Pack: 6
ShipWt.: 15
OPTIONS BH3 Pair 27" (686 mm) Flat
Bar Hangers.
RF Radio Interference Filter.
Note:
O26
Quick Ship products are normally stocked at the factory and available for immediate shipment.